TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teemex LLC		l12/29/2005 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teepak Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1510	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1910071	CELPACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)747-2091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 292-4030

Email: tmdocdal@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Fish & Richardson P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15836-602001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Weston Musselman, Jr.
Signature:	/pwm/
Date:	03/23/2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0088

Total Attachments: 3 source=tmx_#page1.tif source=tmx_#page2.tif source=tmx_#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0089

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of <u>Dec 29</u>, 2005 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Teemex LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal office at 1011 Warrenville Road, Suite 255, Lisle, Illinois 60532 USA ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Teepak Properties, LLC, with its principal office c/o Lake Pacific Partners, LLC, 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1510, Chicago, Illinois 60603 USA ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment dated the date hereof (the "<u>IP Assignment</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Assignment, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registration for trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, (the "Mark"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns, licensees or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

* * * * *

K&E 10860542.4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ŢEEMĘX LL

Name: William R. Voss

Title: President

TEEPAK PROPERTIES, LLC

Name: Paul J. Murphy

Title: President

TEEMEX LLC U.S. Trademarks Schedule A

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Registered
CELPACK	74/401,083	1,910,071
	6/10/93	8/8/95

RECORDED: 03/23/2006